1 | 2 | 3 | 4 S 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 | 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 23 24

Color outside and inside standard Ral.
All piping hot dip galvanized.

DN300 PN16 Suction / Discharge Pipe DN250 PN16 Test Line . N9 | Earthing Boss M12
(SCale 110) (Scale 110) VIeW A N8 DWL qu BSP(f)
N7 | Cable entrence 500x300, 3xJd110
460 405 N6 |Drain Floor water out G2" BSP(f)
STC.410 STC.355 NS | Exhaust piping DN 150
310 260 T 1 N4 |Pressure Relief Valve DN 250 PN16 EN1092-1 type11
@ . @ @ @ @ @ @ 3 @ : : N3 |Test out flange DN 250 PN16 EN1092-1 type11
430 | § A3 Air | I : N2 |Discharge flange DN 300 PN16 EN1092-1 type11
ﬂ : | 3 : Irin | A | | N1 |Suction flange DN 300 PN10 EN1092-1 type11
i | % | | . I o . :
. # w | \ 4 " N @ @ @ @ @ @ \l : ——p ) 4 " : Item | Description Dimensions Remarks
- | |
1. N R S | | | 17 | Pressur Relief Valve 8" 150 Ibs
@ C J' ¥ ' ; : : i i—:E === T : ) ' : 16 | Tee with drain point DN15 Tee delivery Nijhuis exl drain valve
j I R > > " |
HE T e e | :;%ﬁ | | 15 | Heater 1,5kw ribbenbuis Art.no. 740701000 2 x
3 'V‘“‘J ' L | S | 14 | Air Louvres (1200x1200 ALU)  |Art.no. NP710899000 2 x
3 . : ' : 13 | Jockey pump DPV 4/14
d £ ->C< : § g ! : 12 | NFP-Distrubution Panel Draw nr:
§~ s 2 : : 11 | Suction Valve OS&Y DN 300 Art.n0.731569000 (VIKING)
% _8 ) @ | /| | 10 |Test Line Valve DN250 Art.no. 731522000 (VIKING)
& & > 8 : g3 P : 9 Discharge Valve DN300 Art.no. 731523000 (VIKING)
" ?—5?*& J = = | i aS= | 8 | Check valve Grooved DN300 Model CV-1 Tyco
L 7 T LLJ 8 : i lI = . . I 7 Flow meter DN 250 Art.no. 736217000 (E&H promag10)
o — *Iﬁ | © o | Detail Top view ! 6 |BMC panel
1 ° | | : "
: 5 Silencer HM 6 2 X
| |
| ; < DISCharge / PRV | 4 | Fueltank 1000Ltr. ; Double walled NFPA20
ontroller edyne e
| jU : : 3 C I Eled FD4
*” ° ® T | X 7 | 2  |Diesel engine De Maas DF18TiH-F
: : 1 Pump HGT1-250.400
: — : Item | Description Dimensions Remarks
-] || | |
o — 0 | |
Il | |
Il | |
| : :
L ! |
| bbbt | |
| B | | |
N 1 | | i |
R : : :
L | : | : :
L | L __\ _ Bt S | €T |
: :
" IIll | |
Q DISCHARGE DN300 !— _____________________________________________ Jl
: 9
Air Out 580
= 4000 (Outside Steel Frame) | =
/ \ / = \ / \
/) / \ EN / \ /) / \ EN
7 \ Y 7 \
a ; e ~—+ —— | |
\éé g [_l_.l'_' _ _ - ——EI]F: S - = ﬁ = 'E' == | = —= | %/
L I et
' e I
| i H g
! : 4 (=i = H
I i
L | it
: ' : |
Test Line DN250 & | g | / % :I : ﬁl
3 [| L
< = A H
& {LIH& ﬁ T - .I@ & g : : Active door for
L L] ,’:Ii e 2 : ' S— entering pump room
) 0 o —(O—) o Bprinkel | -4
I
N : : 8 : Start Pre
I I «® Low Pressure
I | !
@ : .—ﬁu il : \l ) : \ — ! I”m/
o | . \ 1 N Jockey pump
8 | | | | | - Esg\l_/bi_ ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) | | ) ) Iﬁ ) | DISCHARGE DN300 : ‘@_’ | ) DISCHARGEE\I@
I 7 LLE g . e g L
= 0t - & 5 5
N - o s - -l | R B | - - II ]
0 I ) 5 | o 2 [Ye) Il |l
. I I [ ] | | :
. EEEEEEEEQ?EEEEE;___—— =_iE)—E—EE—E—EE—E—EE—E—EE—E —_— e — = = = = = == = = = = e = = == == ——
5500 (Outside Steel Frame)
Cb 5660
1x Pump HGT1-250.400 Remarks prefab pump room :
@ 1065 - Capacity: 795 M3/h
g 430 - Differential head: 115 mic
. - Speed: 2100 rpm : . .
/’ ‘* = ‘\ - Power engine: 464 kW De Maas / DF18TiH-F ° All dimensions in mm.
' \ - Supplier: Nijhuis Pomp/en / e  Steel construction is according NEN-EN-1090-2
- Electrical power:  400VAC 3ph/ +N/50 Hz TN-S
T Y
] [ T\‘ 1T 1 e Prefab pump room frame steel S235.
A >
i i N 1 — CONNECTION SIZES OUTSIDE ENCLOSURE o Floor bulb plate steel S235.
T All piping according NFPA20/ FM .
| e Walls sandwich panel type Rockpro WF 80mm.
o
o
o

: All equipment inside installed by Nijhuis and designed
O according NFPA20.

%

Wall details (Standard)

|
I
0 |
) s 1) —_— [
. . N~ |
' | Roof Fueltank ventilation ] . N , | i AAA DA
/ o o \ Earting detail: | | | i AVVOVI
I ] B . | | Eﬁ
| earting boss M12 3
' / , ll_ Roof 9 l ! [l o SUCTION|DN300 PRV DN250
1= ] =il o | | T ONDERLEGGERS
/' ( ! b DISCHARGE DN300 | | | | | ‘ % Omeschrijving Bestandsnaam Datum Omeschrijving Bestandsnaam Datum
! | _— | I | © Bouwkundig
/ | i \_ ‘ _ : | | | w t Plafond
W\ / I 80 ~ | | Ll g |
= Corners 40 | | 1 8
—=l _ | | i 5 B
T N 2 AHA | | (M 2 2 »
- S == <t 8
T Q /: | J{/ ) I||l|'!1|| ————— — — —_—' I B | N R _ 0 29-05-2019 Definitief ontwerp x 40182072
_ sSS _ _— _ _ SS _ ET _ _ =S _ _ _ _ SSS _ _— = o _ _— _— _ Wij Datum Omschriiving Tek. Gecontr. Checklist Projectnr.
/ — @g SONCAC L n aa Project : LWM Broekhuizenvorst BV Schoal @ 1:20 Peie lerkrening o eigenoon ij : iroor
~ _—— e —_— —_—t _— _— ——— _— —_— = _— —— _— —_—— = _— —_ _— —_—— = _—t e _— _—— = . nstallatiegroep en mag zonaer naar
| ‘/J = = B = . = = = — =2 . — B - - = 2 B = S O — = . .. Bouwlaag : Ioesfemmi?g niZI gekopi?eerd noch aan
BIIﬁeI’SW”CkSGWGg ] derden ter inzage worden gegeven.
| / o 587 1 CD BROEKH U |ZENVO RST Bouwdeel : Auteursrecht voorbehouden volgens de wet.
Il Status:
_ | — — — —4ﬁ— = ! - Onderwerp : Pompcon’rqiner UITVOERING
I I . . .
Floor : . o Sprinklerinstallatie
| I |
] 39 Nut DIN 934 2 M12 Brass Vestiging Elburg Formaa t: AO
.:a 38 Spring washer DIN 127 | 1 M12 Brass ‘ ;R’gstttl)(rzgéngISbSOAB Elburg Tekeningnr.:
37 Flat washer DIN 125 |2 M12 Brass V A T ussa, ur
)’ T 0525659666 SP002
= Wall Outlet 36 Studbolt DIN 975 1 M12x80 Brass IeW @ @ @ DE G ROO '7/ E sprinklerelburg@degrootgroep.nl
Exhaust wall Outlet 35 Boss 1 @40x100 $235JR I www.degrootgroep.nl Installatienr.:
Iltem | Description Qty. | Dimensions | Material

1 2 | 3 | 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12 | 13 | 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 | 21 | 22 23 24




